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MIRAGE 2000 D

NO. 023 MIRAGE 2000 D Parallelamente al Mirage 2000
monoposto (vedi laleri No. 012) venne sviluppata una versione
biposto destinata alladdestramento, oltreché una variante daltacco
armata con ordigni atomici denominata «N-. Da questo velivolo,
utilizzato esclusivamente daWaviazione francese nel ruoko
strategico, si ¢ evoluto Il Mirage 2000 D destinato al ruolo di
Interdizione ognitempo per FArmée de 'Air che sino ad oggl
mancava di un'aereo cosi avanzato per lattacco al suolo.
Prossimamente, con entrata in senvizio di questo nuovo aereo, la
Francia potra sostituire i vecchi Mirage V ¢ | Jaguar e disporra di un
velvolo dasse Tormado.

Dati tecnici: Lunghezza: 14.35 mtL; Apertura alare: 9 mt.; Velocita
massima: mach 2.2, Raggio d'azione: 1480 km.; Armamento: 2
cannoni da 30 mm., 2 missili arna-ara R-550 e sino a 6300 kg. tra
bombe e miss# a guida laser.

NO. 023 MIRAGE 2000 D Parollet med det ensitsiga Mirage 2000
(haderi 012) blev en tvisitsig skolversion framtagen wvilken ocksd
vidareutvecklades til ett attackplan f&¢ atomvapenbestyckning och
mirktes dd& med -N-. Utifrdn detta flygplan, endast anvint av
franska flygvapnetl, utveckiades Mrage 2000 D, ett alivadersjakiplan
som linge saknats i det franska flygvapnet. Frankrike kommer inom
kort att ersdtta sina dkirade Mirage V och Jaguar-plan med det nya
Mirage 2000 D som kan jamideas med t.ex. Tornadoplanet.
Tekniska data: Langd: 14,34 m; Spinmvidd: 9 m; Max hastigh
MACH 2,2; Aktionsracee: 1480 km; Bevapning: 2st 30 m/m kanoner;
251 R-550 robotar samt upp Wl 6.3 ton bomber eller laserstyrda
robotar,

NO. 023 MIRAGE 2000 D Paralelamente al Mirage 2000
monoplaza (No. 012), se desarrolld una version biplaza de
entrenamiento, que también se utiiza como avion de ataque nucloar
con designacion «N«. De este aparato, utilizado exclusivamente por
la aviacion francesa para misiones estratégicas, se ha desarrollado
el Mirage 2000 D destinado a la inercepcidn todo-tiempo, ya que
recientomente faltaba un aparato tan avanzado para el ataque a
tierra. Proximamente Francia sustituird sus antighos Mirabe V y
Jaguar por este nuevo aparato que se encuadra dentro de la familia
Yornado.

Datos técnicos: Longitud: 14,34 m: Envergadura: 9 mc Velocidad
max: MACH 2,2; Autonomia: 1480 km; Armamento: 2 caflones de 30
mm; 2 missiles R-550 aire-aire y hasta 6300 kg de bombas y misiles
guiados por laser.

NO. 023 MIRAGE 2000 D Ao mesmo tompo que saiu o Mirage
2000 (No. 012), foi langada a versiio de dois ugares que também
serve para alaques nudleares com a designacao =N». Este avilio
usado pela Forga Aérea Francesa para missdes estratégicas, deu
origem ao Mirage 2000 D que é um imerceplador ao servigo da
Forga Adrea Francesa ¢ que ¢ O primeiro a servir para atagues
aéreos. Em breve a Franga ird substitur 0 Mirage V e o Jaguar por
este novo avifio que é o equivalente & famika Tomado.
Caracteristicas Técnicas: Comprimento: 14,34 m; Envergadura da
asa: 9 m, Velocidade maxima: MACH 2.2. Alcange: 1480 km;
Armamento: 2 metralhadoras de 30 mm, 2 misseis ar-ar R-550 e
6300 kg de bombas ¢ missels guiados por laser.
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NO. 023 MIRAGE 2000 D Pavallel to the single-seat Mirage 2000
(No. 012), a twin-seat training version was released, which also
serves as a nuclear attack aircraft with «N= designation. From this
airplane, exclusively used by the French Airorce for strategic
missions, the Mirage 2000 D evolved, which is an all-weather
intercepior of the French Air Force, which, until recently was lacking
an advanced ground attack fighter. Soon, France will substitule its
aging Mirage V and Jaguar with this new aircraft which represent an
equivalont 10 the Tornado family.

Technical data: Length: 14,34; Wing span: 9 m; Max. speod: MACH
2.2, Range: 1480 km; Armament: 2 30 mm guns, 2 air-to-air missiles
R'Sw.aMmkagwmwmwm

NO. 023 MIRAGE 2000 D Parallel zur einsitzigen Mirage 2000
(slohe Htaleri Nr. 012) wurde oine Zwelsitzer-Version entwickeR, die
als Trainer diente. AuBerdem wurde als Alomwatfentriger eine
Variante konstruien, die <N« genannt wurde. Aus diesem Flugzeug,
das ausschiieflich von der franzdsischen Luftwale fr strategische
Zwecke verwendet wurde, entwickelte sich dio Mirage D, die als
Allwettor-Jiger von der ~Armeé de A t2t wird. Ein
weiterer Anwendungsbereich der Mirage D ist die Luft-Boden
Unterstitzung, Dieses Flugzeug wird in Frankreich die alten Mirage
V und die Jaguar ersetren.
Technische Daten: Lange: 14,34 m; Flogelspannweite: 9 m; Max,
indigkeit: MACH 22, Bewafinung: 30 mm Kanone, 2
Luft-Luft-Raketen R-550 und bis zu, 6300 kg Bomben und
ferngesteverte Rakoton,

NO. 023 MIRAGE 2000 D Paralldement au monoplace Mirage
2000 C (kit ltaleri 012) fut développée une version biplace destinée a
lentrainoment. Il fut également construit une varante biplace
d'attaque nucléaire (Mirage 2000 N). De ce dernier, uniquement
utilisé par les forces adriennes frangaises pour la frappe nuciéaire
ost issu ke Mirage 2000 D, un chassour tous-temps pour l'armée de
Fak. La mission secondae du 2000 D est rattaque au sol. Cet
appareil remplacera en France les Mirages V ot Jaguar vielissants.
Caractéristiques techniques: Longueur: 14,34 m; Envergure: 9,00 m;
Vitesse maximale: Mach 2.2; Armement: 2 canons 30 mm, 2
missiles air-alr R550 et jusqu'd 6300 kg de charges offensives
(bombes, missiles).

NO. 023 MIRAGE 2000 D Naast de Génzits Mirage 2000 (cns nr.
012) is er een tweezits-rainer uligebracht die tevens als
aanvalsviiegtuly met nucleaire wapens en als «-alweather
onderscheppingsjager dienst kan doen. Dit toestel zal de
verouderde Mirage V's on Jaguar's gaan vervangen ¢n de Franse
luchtmacht «up to date~ brengen met een viiegtuig dat gelkwaardig
is aan de bekende Tornado familio,

Technische gegevens: Lengle: 14,34 m; Spanwijdte: 9,00 m; Max.
snelbeid: Mach 2,2; Actieradius: 1480 km; Bewapening: 2 stuks 30
mm kanonnen, 2 stuks R-850 raketten en tot 6300 kg bommen on
laser-geleide raketten

NO. 023 MIRAGE 2000 D Mirage 2000:n (012) kanssa julialstin
samanaikaisesti  kaksipalkkainen koulutusversio, jota voidaan
kKiyaa myds ydinasehyoikilyksiin, Ydinasevalmiudesta kertoo
N-merkinta. Juuri tisti Ranskan dmavoimien ahkerasti kiyttimasta
lentokoneesta kehitettiin Mirage 2000 D. Ranska sal vihdoin silta jo
kauan puutiuneen edistyneen maataistelukoneen, joka on ns. joka
saan havithjd. Taki Tornado-perhettd vastaavalla koneella tullaan
pian korvaamaan ikadntyneet Mirage V-ja Jaguar-koneet.

Toknisi tietoja: Pituus: 14,34 m; Kirkivali: 9,00 m; Huippunopeus:
MACH 2.,2; Toimintamatka: 1480 km; Aseistus: 2 30 mm tykkid, 2
imasta-iimaan-ohjusta R-550 laserohjattuja ohjuksia ja pommeja
max 6300 kg.



Prima 0 inZiare | montaggo, sucare aerta=ente I Staccare CON MOMS Cure Study the INSIUCHONS carelully prior 30 assembly. Remove parts rom frame with & shap
| pezzi dalle USEAAO0 LN LAgNA-DAMA 0DDWe W DANO @ forDich @ toglere con Wmte or 8 pair Of 5880 ANd Irim awily exCess plastic. Do not pull of parts. Assembie tNe
UNE DICCOIA A © 00N CANE vetro fine evertual sbavature. Mal staccare | pezzi con e parts In numercal Se0uence. Use plastic coment ONLY and use mm
mani lordine dela numeraione dele tavole. ESminare dals Wold camaging the model. Blace arrows Ingicate parts 10 Be glued logether
Ham0ats § NUsero 08l DEIZO 00NE MONAND, SOPCE Lna Croce. Le frecce aerows InSicate 1hal parts must Do assembied WITHOUT usieg cement A -8 -C
nere Indicano | da Incollare, 9 recce Danche INSICAnd | DZEI S8 MONMAe MANTE These ners ndicate on which lrame the Darts wil be found. Paint small parts delcre
colla. Usare 5060 colla oo DOltroid. A « B« C . Lo emere &l iptl del numari indicano s detaching them from lrame. Remove Dant-where Parts are 1o Be comenied Crossed out
AT Ove 8 Tove § DAZIO 38 montare. | pazzl sbarrall 38 una CFOCe AON S0N0 O PAIS MU NGt Be used
ytiizzare
ACHTUNG - En Rar ATTENTION - Consells unies!
Vior Sar Montage die Zeichnung sufmertsas studieren. Die sinzeinen Montagetels mit AVErt do COM™ErcH: M =OMAde, ¢udWw alentivement le dessin. Ditacher svec
oo™ NMesser oder ener Schere vom Sorraing sorflilg entlernen. Evertuele Grate DOacOuD O8 SOIN I8 MOTCAIUX S88 MOies 8N USAN! UN MASSICOL Ou Dien Un pair Je
werden mit elcar Kinge oder Merastats 0o CIBAUX Of COVPT BVEC UNE SOtie IaMe OU BVeO Of DaDier de vitre fn dbardagks
v mit den ortlernan Ba Gor Montage der Tateinumeneung foigen. overtools JAMEs OMACN’ les MOrCASUT 3vec s mans. Moner es o sulvant fordre
Plolie 2eigen G ru Kebenden Telo wihrend cle weissen Plale die ohne Lelm 2u 00 I8 Numération Ges tables. Eaminer Se i moule e AUMErD 0o e DHCe Qul vient Jikre
monserenden Telle anseigen [itte nur Plasticiedsicf verwenden A = B - C... Die mMontée, 00 le DITAAL BveC une Crotn Les S4Ches noires Indiquent s Dibces A coler, les
Buchstaben foben don Nummern Degl, au' welchem der 1y monSerende TH Neches Dlanches Q s Db & monter sans colle. Employer seulemant oo la
v tnden st Die mit sinem Kreuz martierien Telle sind Aichl 2u verwenden Colle pour polysteol A - B - C__. Les letires sux cOMs des numinos indiquent la movle
00 30 YOuve 4 DHCeS & Monter. Las DHces margudes DEr une Orolx Ne SON Das A
utiser
ATENCION - Consejos (mies! OBS! Nigra goda ric
Estudiar a8 Nstrucoones OAGadcaamente antes de Comenzar of momaje. Separar s Isnan man DOCAr DyOoR Modellen skall man noga tudres MItAINGED SAMT NOge
praras 0o las DANO|as COM UM CUChIlD AN O UN DA S0 Tjeras, ¥ retrar o eaceso do RONYOMera A% ala delarna Snng med. Al smbdelar shal mias medan de siter kvar |
DUSICO O rebada. No arrancar las plazas. Montar Ias plezas on orden Aumdnico. Uniaw sin ram. Byt aldrig av on ool Irdn ramen, skir alitid 10eaiktigt med en RobLyknlv. Ev.
SOLAMENTE pegamento para pSICO y o0 DOCA CANTIAT DArS evitar Que 5o Cane o gwmnamwmtm.mwmwm
o000 Las SeChas Negras NACAN s DI Gue 14 Jeben Dege’ junias Las fNechas tryk eftertand surrret 2 MANgeN UNder MONterNgen. Svart plar Setyder atl delen
185 DUZAS Que Seben enaambiarse SIN use pegamento A-B - C S Bemmad, VA DR A% Selen kan monteras uian e AsvEnd endast im aveett 10¢
Las lotras nacan on bANdeja 188 pazas Pintar las pleras peque’as poystyrene A-B C Bokstiverna visa 08 vilken ram man fnner delen. Overtorsade
antes O separarias de la bandels. Retirar ia pintura 30 108 Iugares SOf 0ON0e S8 Jeban delar shal of anvandas
pegar las plezas.
HUOMIO - KEylln Onsd neuved OPOELEY - Betangrijce bemercingen!
Tt KOKOONPANS-ON S Lartiass ennenkuls alonat Frofla OSet astaniely-veitseld tal Dostudeor rorgvildig het MOsLageian voor Mt b Breek root onderdeien van
saksila ja DOWM yRSARrESt ANt esim. Nekkapaperils. A koskaan irrota o4 Dt kader. Mask 20 108 Met 800 ICRerD mas Of Kieine fagetang. Verwider aarna & Met
vAAGAMANA  Kokoa Osat A jeatyk i Kiyth van muoviiras B Vertolige DIastic en Das de delen ANOOrens 1o Mmen. Gedruik allen ym voor plastc
sAlsthviisest Myvls tyOl|en Auaarsasmisess Mustat mudiet merkEsevit - o0 SPATAA™, taveel 1im zal uw model Beschadigen. Zwarte
Valkoiset nuolet tass ettel imas kiytets A - B - C NamA Wiraimet pen duiden Oe te Hjmen delen aan. Wite pilen verwi2en faNr Dewegende Oelen welke
MO lovyil onal vl Rated mertyily|l O%a o Kiy'th Penet 0sat kannatias et =open worden gelumd. A = B« C. . Dade lemers goven S kaders aan waarin de
MANALE NeN TOMAMMTE. Nuista pontas maal tal kromaus Emaushohdsta orderdelen Bevinden do tielne onderdelen vOOr I8 van hat kader te
snden. Verwi|Ser Oe ver! van de 1o Nmen cpperviakien,
MEnMmae ! (Af-TROAR
MATMITIYNAE MU ISR ARRAeR SN EuRsnZOEaN (HETERUIRCE, 2(MVALAT, RAD(AHLTEREARTHOTIR
::l::::‘nuuntgn 5!13!‘!':9&!.&‘..‘-!‘3*:-191 A BASQUNTNIE, LEZGYEVT, S, =0T L 7¢R2TRARCHY
AENANANEL - GERNRATANOCTLIAN A-CIE ERRTEN STCHAG, (ALTEBIMEANT(/aL BEMESTIAF L 2E¥VLN
Tam- e LS L F Y o o ST e - v
gt PSRN MEORESOAER: 08 | ThvtERIREES BOLOLREL,. FPLYS2I82ACL LSS, RURDUNET SHTT
LU LR AVEDENEMESETE(ALTARTTI - ABCLLARYROBAY L -7
::luuw:-:-».r:.w PR AN MMM G M RLLT, BRBLTYTIZP 928 Y MENEONL, PAGBAGY »7T—10
NAREREBELE - RRULAY - TR-TRANSE I L ERTEOCBNTYT, BABERREUHFLTIHOT AL

1. Read carbfully and fuly undorstand the manufactirors 4. Keep out of the reach of children under 36 months old, as

instruction book suppiied with this kit oMo parts are detachable. Chiddren must not be allowed
.2 Care should be taken when using 100l and modeling 10 suck any meotal parn or wire included with this kot
KNiVeS, as these can Cause personal injury. 5. This cocument should be retained o reference at a later
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company name and adcress as a means of idensfication
of the Imponer: and supplar

3. Plastic parts broken from sprues Can have sharp, ponted
of [Agged ecges. Romove these with a file o an emery
boasa.
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Leggenda colori | numen s reriscono all assoriements colon (TALERI MODEL MASTER

PaINting iNSruction The ndcated cokour sumbers reter 1 e TALER \JODEL MASTER gt rumber
Bomalungshinweise De angegetensn Farbrummen bazenen sch st de MALLRs NODEL MASTER mocetbactaten
Mode d'UlIESANIoN de 13 DEINILYE Les rerences nsqubes concermeet jes pemures TALER \ODEL MASTER

1740 Model Mastor 1749 Model Master 1745 Model Master 711 Mode! Mastor 1790 Model Master 1408 Mode! Master
FS36231 FS37008 FS17875 FS34087 FS17178 Gun Metal (Metaizon
Dark Gull Gray Flat Back Insgnia White Otive Drab Chiome Sidber Staniblau (Metsizer)
Mowengraw Dunkol (M) Schwarz (M) Signaweiss (G) Ove (M) Chromsiiber (G) Motallo Scuro (Mesalizer)
Grigio Gabbiano Scuro (0) Nero (O) Bianco Segnale (L) Verde Oiva (O) Asgento Cromo (L) Gris Metal (Matalizor)
Gris Mouetie Foncé (M) Nor Mat (M) Blanc nsignes (8) Ofve Sale (M) Asgent de Cheome (B)

1503 Mode! Master 1524 Mocel Masser B Vooe Master 1728 Moo Maswer

Rod Groen Yolow FS36378

Rot (G) Signaigrin (G) Gek (G) Light Ghost Gray

Rosso (L) Veede (L) Glallo (L) Schattengrau (M)

Rouge (B) Vert (B) Jaurwe (B) Grigio Azzurro Charo (0)

Gris Fantdme Clar (M)
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Istruzionl per lapplicarione delle decalkomane. ° W
Gecaicomanie occorrent dal fogio, immergerie 0 un

Eacaua pulta per circa 1/2 minulo, metterie In posirione sul

@ farie schvolare calla Cana per ura mighcre aderenza comprimerie
Con uha pezzucia pulta

Directions for applying the decals: Cut the required decals out of the
sheel dip them In10 & glas of Cloan water for about 1/2 mincee
POSition the decals on the k2, letting Mem side rom the paper. For a
bBotier adhesion, press hem by means of a clean rag

fir  Abziehbilder-Asteingusg:  Die  bendiigten
Abzeh vom Diatt abachneiden. In on Glas reines Wasser for
otwa 1/2 Minute entauchen, au! das Modell legen und dann vom
Papierbogen abnehmaen, Um eine Bessere Hafung v erzielen, e
Abziehbilder it einem reinen Tuch angrUcken

Instruction pour lapplication des décalcomanies. Couper los

décalcomanies choisios ef Jes PIOnger environ trente secondes dans

un pow d'edu progre. Les placer sur i modtie en les faisant glisser de

wmd O Drosser avec un morceau de Chfon pour diminer les
s d'air

Istrucciones Para la aphcacitn de s calkomanias: cortw
requevidas, sumaergirias en un reciplente de agua impla dwante 12
MINUI0, COCE” 183 CAKCOMANIAS S0Dr0 ol modeld. hackndolas desiizar
sobre ol papel. Para una mejor adherencia, presionarias con un
uuﬂpo umpo

Transfers: Knip hat benodigde deel Ui, dempal het ca. 1/2 minuut
mm.MMuMWMWmWMvaM
pagier Op TN plaats. Mot een schoon doekje aandrukien

Phednining av decaler: KipD Wi den Cacal 30 Skl anvancas och 9%
D& Cen & ot glas vamen under on “iminut. Salt decalen pd plats O8 Mo
Oellen OCh 181 Sen sakta ghaa av papprel. For am Cen shall 3458 Of0en-
thgt, tryth Bl med en %0rr duk

O-ABMA ZMEHL, tNRIADOT-IRAVENRY
L. AUPLEIIRY. 708t NatlilLTRROGEN
PAG, ORLELET?=2L 4L IRRER T (A
TR AREUTIM




1749 Mocel Masser
FS37038

Fla! Back

Schwarz (M)

Noro (O)

Nok Mat (M)

1405 Mocel Master

Gun Metal (Motakzer)
Stahibiau (Metakzer)
Metalio Scuro (Metakzer)
Gris Motal (Metalizer)

170 Model Master
FS34079

Dark Geoen

Dunikaigrin (M)
Verde Scwo (0)
Vert Foncéd (M)

1405 Mode! Master
Gun Metal (Mesalizer)
Suhiblay (Metalizer)
Maetalio Scuro (Metalizer)
Gris Maotal (Motakzer)

1728 Mode! Master
FS36375

Lght Ghost Geay
Schatengrau (M)

Geigio Azzurro Chiaso (0)
Geis Fantdme Clar (M)

W06 Model Mastor
FS23531

Sand

Sand (M)

Sabdéa (0)

Sable (M)

1742 Model Master
FS302'9

Dark Tan
Grawteaun (M)
Nocciola (0)

Brun Foncé (M)

1749 Model Masier
FS37038

Flat Back
Schwarz (M)

Nero (O)

Nok Mat (M)
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